

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 753 OF 2017

Nandkishor S/o Shridhar Bhagwat And OthersPETITIONER
V/S

Smt. Yashoda Siyaram Pande And OthersRESPONDENT

RAVINDRA LAXMANRAO KHAPRE for Petitioner
ABHIJIT DESHPANDE for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 12th October, 2023

P.C. :

S.O. to one week.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)