



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.753 OF 2017

Nandkishor S/o Shridhar Bhagwat and others .Vs. Smt. Yashoda Siyaram Pande and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. R.G. Kavimandan, Advocate for appellants.

Mr. Abhijeet Deshpande, Advocate for respondents.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 17/11/2025

With the consent of the parties, list the appeal for final hearing on **21.11.2025**. In the meantime, office objections, if any, be removed.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)